ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: % NKLTAN Nﬁ Alcotest Ser.#: fq RX 8- 00 ;9[

County: G LO"‘-C ESTE R
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Date of Calibration: O A~ 7’Z QAL S

1.

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.LR.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Ins ent used.
Ser. #: DDATJ - o0 E

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.I.R. or equivalent.

Ser. #: DDW ~ P -0TFE
Digital Temperature Meas yste pa.ubration.
Ser. #: & [ gc

NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

e A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
L~ _B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
g C.  Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
D Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Z E Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordmat ].
Ser. # L P3-o/2%
Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:
v A 0.04% Solution. =3 Ko
v B.  0.08% Solution. =23 27?0
« C.  0.10% Solution. 23230
v~ D. 0.16% Solution. H3RS O

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

v A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing ZRF S3 ~©c0F

v B. 0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. PDDRK~ S 3 ~&O/(/

0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DD K~ S3 ~ OO

Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument).

Certificate of Analysis 0.}0% glutlon for same.
Lot #:

B
Cc
D
g. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
C
D

Alcotest card of operator/ coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 08-13-2019 O - KRY - =S




Alcotest 7110
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
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Drdger
Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 52 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, inc.

@

@ Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model: MARK {IA Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: MK J- ovat
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

Q- 16 -4 ou/ (R q-16- 35
DRLOD IO L@ LD LGP OO

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Certification Due:
THWYPI—o44 -T2 -0 -5

Probe Value:

\0"1 Draeger, Inc. 0\‘(\ / ( }{L




LUl L]
Ny,

Calibration complies With ISO/IEC

==30F [AccrED Tél;-’ 17025! ANS"NCSL 2540'1, and 9001
s Cert. No.: 4000-15138511

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
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Manufactured for and distributed by : VWR international LLC Radnor Corparate Center, BIdg 1,5te 200, 100 Matsonford
Road,Radnor,PA,19087 §

Instrument ldentification:

Model: 61220-601, SIN: 240418745 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
""" Description Serial Number DueDae Referen
Temperature Calibration Bath 93139 ,
~ “Thermistor Module ~ mrm1e 7 o8Aug2024  to00d94e98
" TemperawreProbe 3039 03Aug2024  15E503Q-2041
" Temperalure Probe  sa01 7 ""28Juz024 " 4500031366
" TemperatursProbe 8387 28Juz024 4500031372
" ThenmistorModule  B5C3d4  10Juz2024 1000493579
T _T;mparalure Calibration Bath - ssc478
o ;i'emperature Calibralionngéli'; T B93537 o o T
"~ Temperature Calibration Bath B96546 ST e ey
~ Temperature Probe 5407  10Jan2025 4500038066
o Thermistor Module 8A070  28Aug2024  1oo04es892

Certificate Information:
Technician: 420 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 21 May 2024 Cal Due Date: 21 May 2028

Test Conditions: 64.01%RH 24.08°C 1009mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

I 1

['_i.rn_u(?)_"i"ﬁ&r'ninal | As Found _I_l'ﬁol_{ Nominal | As Left i InTol | Min Max | U ? TUR |
f - : : | T YT A | TP . R e L R T ST : i

°c N.A. N.A. ! 0000 0001 Y 005 | 005 0.0087 | >4:

¢ NA | NA | 7\ 24989 25001 | Y 24949 | 25049 ° 00087 | >4n

C | NA NA “ts0000 50001 | Y 4995 | 5005 00087 | >4:1

C ;7 NA ' NA. h , 99997 . 100002 : Y 99,947 | 100.047 - 00087 | >4

This certificate indicates Traceabllity to standards provided by (NIST} National Institute of Standards and Technology and/or a National
Standards Laboratory.

A Tes! Uncedalnly Ratio of at least 4:1 Is maintained unless olherwise staled and Is cafculated using the expanded measurement unceriainty. Uncertalnty evaluation Includes the instrument under test
and is calcutated In accordance wilh the 1SO "Gulde to the Expression of Uncartainty In Measurement : {GUM). The uncertainty represenis an expanded uncertainty using a covarags factor k=2 o
approximate 8 85% confidenca level. In tolerance condillons are based on test results falling within specified limils with no reduction by the unceriainty of the measuremant. The rasults contained herein

telale only to the ltern calibraled. This cerfificate shall not ba reproduced except In full, without written approval of Control Company.

Nominal=Standard’s Reading; As Left=Instrument's Reading; In Tol=In Tolerance; Min/Max=Acceplance Range; 2 L=Expanded Measurement Uncertalnty; TUR=Test Unceriainty Ratio;
Accuracy=1{Max-Minl/2; Min=As Lefl Nominal{Rounded) — Toleranca; Max= As LeR Nominal{Rounded} + Tolerance;

Nicok Rodriguez, Qualily Manager

Note :

Maintaining Accuracy:
In our opinion once calibrated your Digllal Thernometer should malnlain ils accuracy, There Is no exact way to detemning how long calibration will be malntained. Digital Th ler change litlle, if
any al all, bul can be affecled by aging, temp e, shock, snd conlamination.

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 4821714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.cOM www.iraceable.com

Control Company Is an ISOAEC 17025:2017 Calibration Laboratory Accrediled by (A2LA) American Association for Laboratory Accreditation, Certificate No. 1750.01,
Control Company Is IS0 9001:2015 Quality Cerllfied by DNV GL, Certificate No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB.
International Laboratory Accreditation Cocperalion - Multilateral Recognilion Amangement (ILAC-MRA).

1of2 Traceable® is a registered trademark of Controt Company © 2017 Control Company
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Recalibration:

lssue Dale : 21 May 2024

wAallkiauion compnes with Isu/iicy
17025, ANSYNCSL Z540-1, and 9001
Far factory calibralion and re-cartificatlon traceable 1o Natlonal Institute of Slandands ang Technglogy coMact Control Company.

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Cert. No.: 4000-15138511

20f2

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482.9448 sales@controld.com www.traceable.com

Control Company Is 1S0 9001:20+5 Quality Cerfiflad by DNV GL, Cerlificale No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB.
Traceable®Is a reglstered trademark of Control Company

Control Compariy is an ISOMEC 17025:2017 Calibration Laboralory Accradited by {A2LA) American Assoclalion for Laboralory Accreditalion, Ceriificate No. 1750.01.

Intemational Laboratory Accredliation Coaperation - Multiateral Recognition Amangement (ILAC-MRA}.

@ 2017 Control Company



Coordinator:

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration

NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

?E:TI T{‘R\\uﬂn 8. \-‘h\,\

Locatlon'

_Emnmm T;}wﬂg\mD ? D

Agency

Egquipment:

7140

i S s

Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial No.

7750

Badge No.

ALAR- 0074

Alcotest Serial No.

| Simulator | CU-34, Time Time Temp. | Temp. Reading on
Solution Simulator Simulators Reading NIST Traceable

| Concentration Serial No. Started to Heat | Obtained Thermometer
00%  OORE SR-o00¢ [OTi S 055 s | 34.0°¢
008% ORI 320011 |07 53 s lagse S | 2H.0°Y

o _ . Nl

M [DORS- 0006|0753 ¢ 10%:57 < | 5.0
0.16%

DOV S3- 002

07:58 .6

O« 5€ S

33.9

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath Testing Regulations™ established at N.LA.C. 13:51, 1 am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official capacity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110" as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instruments. Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110”, I performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Mcasuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius £ 0.2 degrees Celsius. [ hereby certify that I truthfully

recorded on this certificate the temper

PR

atirean nf an

ch of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-

traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer, | am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by

02/17)2005

me are willfully fa

Cooxdinator’s Signature

I am subject to punishment.

W 770

Date

252000




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: HALL

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:

00663
00642
00643
00658
00663

WET
0.100%
23230

/

Lin. Date:

Soln. Date:

File Date:

Model No.:

First Name:

02/17/2025
09/04/2024
09/04/2024
01/18/2025
02/17/2025

CU-34

JOSHUA

——
Signaturmﬁr‘

/"

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

%‘%‘- 7‘7@)

..............................

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXB-0074

00045
00037
00037
00209

DDBI-0006
06/26/2025

0288

7750

MIL: B

02/17/2025

+ QOLR P23 O\T¥

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......# ?_ULO’ L\lq _7"“}-':
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Seriat No.: ARXB-0074
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00663 Calib. Date: 02/17/2025 Calib. No.: 00045
Certification File No.: 00664 Cert. Date: 02/17/2025 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: 00643 Lin. Date: 09/04/2024 Lin. No.: 00037
Solution File No.: 00658 Soin. Date: 01/18/2025 Soln. No.: 00209
Sequential File No.: 00664 File Date:  02/17/2025
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDBIJ-0006
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/26/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23230 Botile No.: 0288
Functicn Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:118
Control 1 EC 0.099% 09:118 33.9°C ¥k TEST PASSED ok
Control 1 IR 0.099% 09:118 33.9°C #+% TEST PASSED %k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:128
Control 2 EC 0.099% 09:135 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED
Control 2 [R 0.099% 09:138 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED *¥x*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:138
Control 3 EC 0.099% 09:1458 34.0°C ¥4k TEST PASSED *#*
Controt 3 IR 0.098% 09:148 34.0°C #%¥ TEST PASSED *#x
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:158

LS aism

All tests within Sgce] l@e tolerance, t
: Y
et ”

Coordinator
Last Name: HALL

Signalure: e, ;

appointed Breath e
"Calibration Check Pggc

?"\!"‘ o

<o

a

Fafablishediby
approved'j

A i.‘-’.'!*l!-r:.‘.,[g;':: 0

L elg 02(f71/2025
qulatip: ‘ﬁ.J.A.:Sl,Iamaduly

apacity,safd consistent with
i the ChigfForensic Scientist of

lecks struments employing
PR % ed in a singlg 9proved instrument as a
";;. r'l-sis‘llént , the current "Calibration
pepsic Scientist, I performed a

eriff e h Thiy gertificate. The results of my
s{§ pf two parts on two pages: Part

are true. | am aware that if any oEt
subject to punishment.




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXB-0074
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00663 Calib. Date: 02/17/2025 Calib. No.: 00045
Certification File No.: 00664 Cert. Date:  02/17/2025 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: 00665 Lin. Date: 02/17/2025 Lin. No.: 00038
Solution File No.: 00658 Soln. Date: (1/18/2025 Soln. No.: 00209
Sequential File No.: 00665 File Date:  02/17/2025
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRF $3-0008
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/12/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23210 Bottle No.: 0147
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK §3-0011
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  08/03/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23290 Bottle No.: 0087
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK $3-0022
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/05/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23250 Bottle No.: 1296
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:328
Control 1 EC 0.041% 09:338 33.9°C *kk TEST PASSED *#¥%
Control 1 IR 0.040% 09:338 33.9°C *kk TEST PASSED ok*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:345
Control 2 EC 0.041% 09:358 34.0°C *k% TEST PASSED *#%
Control 2 IR 0.040% 09:358 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *iox
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:368
Control 3 EC 0.081% 09:378 33.9°C ¥*¥% TEST PASSED *#¥*
Control 3 IR 0.080% 09:378 33.9°C *kx TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:395
Control 4 EC 0.080% 09:398 34,0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 4 IR 0.079% 09:39S 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED 4ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:418
Control 5 EC 0.159% 09:428 33.9°C ##%x TEST PASSED ##%%
Control 5 IR 0.159% 09:428 33.9°C *kx TEST PASSED *#¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:438
Control 6 EC 0.158% 09:448 33.9°C *¥k TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 6 IR 0.160% 09:448 33.9°C *¥% TEST PASSED *#¥#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:458

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: HALL / - First Name: JOSHUA MI: B
iy " ;A Badge No.: 7750
Signamrm\i&fl- % 3 f@;‘ “T0 Date: 02/17/2025
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NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE

Alcchol Drug Testing Unit

Tpr. I Joshua B. Hall #7750

Hamjlton Technology Complex

Suite 7400 . Tel#:(609)584-5051 ext 5608
1200 Negron Drive Eraail:Joshva Hall@njsp.gov
Hamilton, NI 08691 Cell¥ (609) 947-3179



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW J. PLATKIN
Goveritor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 1068
SHEILAY. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt Governor (600) 882-2000 Superiniendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULA TOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/10/2023

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23210

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0486 to 0.0490 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJAC. 13:51-3.5)

.utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is June 12, 2025.

As OFS Director for the Division of State Folice, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Cextificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instraments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

s Abesd /C-«-v—"ﬂL)—
Michael Kennedy
OFS Director

NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

g % 4
SWOI}}/IO and subscribed I;ef‘ci'ré me this /°f dayof . L{i/./ ol 2023
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW J, PLATKIN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
TAHESHA L. Way WEST TRENTON, N) 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governior {609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcchol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/14/2023

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0958 to 0.0971 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known hraceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is August 03, 2023,

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and

performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

Mo tord ;%
Michael Kennedy
OFS Director

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

4 me this 24_day OMQOZB.

KAREN E.

NOTARY mmwsr}‘eﬁvﬂknsev
Commisson # 50140522

My Cormmizsion Expires 832004

wgn dvternationally Aceredifed Agency”
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State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW J. PLATKIN
Goveror DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Atrorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
TAHESHA L. WaY WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superinterndent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/12/2023
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23230

‘Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1203 to 0.1220 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instraments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 26, 2025,

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
propesly functioning and calibrated instruiments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
perfonmed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

M £

Michael Kennedy

OFS Director

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Swosn jo angesubscribedbefore me this L5 day of M, 2023.
{
. >

KAREN E. STAHL
ool oo
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENFRAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW J, PLATKIN
Governor DiVISION OF STATE POLICE Atiorney General
' POST OFFICE BOX 7068
TAHESHA L. WAY WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J. CALLANAN
L1, Governor {609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/14/2023
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1923 to 0.1953 grams per 100 milliliters of selution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 05, 2025,

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby centify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized ave accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
OFS Director

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

= me this é/_ day of )LZ@_-@A 2023,

KAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commisslon # 60110522
My Commission Explres 8/13/2024
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Draeger, [nc.
Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _ _
% Model: MARK HA ) Serial Number:
X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim
S 0! DORESY 200k
Certification Date: . Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

w29 DY /ga \WA-1b-2s

Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

Certification Date: - Technician:

This Gertificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
,found to be in compliance with National Hj hway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R.Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.

_& Model: ALCOTEST CU34 .
O Model: MARK HA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) '

O Ot RS- ool

Re-Certification Due Date:
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Simulator
'CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
-found te be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Val, 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

‘Model: ALCOTEST CU34 o
O Model: MARK HA Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) !
O Other: | DORKS -

Certification Date: Tecycian: Re-Certification Due Date:

Qe \3-\6- S

CONRHCONCOIP O

. *Alcotest 7110 Temberature Probe |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications,

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Certification Due:
POLRP3IdY At - 1425

Probe Value:

|63 - . -~ Draeger,Inc. Du / Qi

@D OB O

OP>TOIPEQIX



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXB-0074
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00663 Calib, Date; 02/17/2025 Calib. No.: 00045
Certification File No.: 00664 Cert. Date: 02/17/2025 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: 00665 Lin. Date: 02/17/2025 Lin. No.: 00038
Solution File No.: 00666 Soln. Date: 02/17/2025 Soln. No.: 00210
Sequential File No.: 00666 File Date:  02/17/2025
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDBIJ-0006
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/23/2026
Solution Control Lot: 24260 Bottle No.: 0656
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:528
Control 1 EC 0.099% 14:528 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.098% 10:528 34.0°C *++ TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:538
Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:548 34.0°C *%*% TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 10:548 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank (.000% 10:558
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:558 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 10:558 34.0°C ¥¥*% TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:568

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, [ installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DDWS‘ Y_?‘; H_O g 5 - EE/ I

Changed By:
Last Name: HALL First Name: JOSHUA MI: B

s 2 LN ) Badge No.: 7750
Signature: V3 % /-7‘///; ST Date:  02/17/2025
¢ yla=an .

i
)




State of Neto Jerazey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GRENERALL

PHILIP T} MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAEETY MATTHEW 1. PLATKIN
Goverinr DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Antorney General
POST OREECE BOX 7068
TANESTHA L, WAy WaST TRENTON, N 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK I, CALLANAN
Lr Governor (609 8K82-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCL SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger, luc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/08/2024
BREATH ALCOMOL SIMULATOR SOLUTICN LOT NUMBER; 24260

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy! alcohol concentration range of 0.1202 to 0.1218 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known iraceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
wtilized by law enforcement agencics in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 23, 2026.

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, | hereby cerlify and attest that the tests and results documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and ¢alibrated instruments and equipment, All pracedures utilized are accurate, objective, and
performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
professional dutics and respansibilities.

/'\.{..,r,b\m-‘l-/t fw_..}_ %
Michael Kennedy

Divector

NJSP Office of Forensic Scicnces

g j fore me (his E[ day of (221%{[& l‘i , 2024,
fosl

KAREN E. STAHL

blic, Stale of New Jersey
A Egmm. # 50110522

My Comnission Expies 81372029
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